

07.10.2022: xəbər

Professor Sabzali Javadov of the University of Puerto Rico, USA, holds a scientific seminar at Khazar University

On October 6, 2022, Sabzali Javadov, doctor of medical sciences, professor of the Faculty of Medicine of the University of Puerto Rico, USA, delivered a scientific seminar on, "Ferroptosis as a new mechanism of cell death: the role of mitochondria " as part of the seminar series of invited scientists for 2022-2023 of Khazar University.

The seminar was attended by the rector of Khazar University, assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova, the teaching staff, undergraduate, graduate and doctoral students of the Department of Life Sciences, as well as Adil Allahverdiyev, director of the V.Y.Akhundov Scientific-Research Institute of Medical Prophylaxis, doctor of medical sciences, professor, young scientists and specialists of the Institute of Food Safety, Baku State University and the Institute of Genetic Resources.

During the seminar, detailed scientific discussions were held, students' questions were answered, and at the end, professor Sabzali Javadov was presented with a certificate.

ABŞ-ın Puerto-Riko Universitetinin professoru Səbzəli Cavadov Xəzər Universitetində elmi seminar keçirmişdir

2022-ci il oktyabrın 6-da Xəzər Universitetinin 2022-2023-cü illər üçün dəvətli alimlərin seminar silsiləsi çərçivəsində ABŞ-ın Puerto-Riko Universitetinin Tibb fakültəsinin professoru, tibb elmləri doktoru Səbzəli Cavadov "Ferroptoz hüceyrə ölümünün yeni mexanizmi kimi: mitokondrinin rolu" (Ferroptosis as a new mechanism of cell death: the role of mitochondria) mövzusunda elmi seminar programı ilə çıxış etmişdir.

Seminarda Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru dosent İradə Xəlilova, Həyat elmləri departamentinin müəllim heyəti, bakalavr, magistr və doktorantura pilləsində təhsil alan tələbələrlə yanaşı, V.Y.Axundov adına Elmi-Tədqiqat Tibbi Profilaktika İnstitutunun direktoru, tibb elmləri doktoru, professor Adil Allahverdiyev, Qida Təhlükəsizliyi İnstitutunun, Bakı Dövlət Universitetinin və Genetik Ehtiyatlar İnstitutunun gənc alım və mütəxəssisləri iştirak etmişlər.

Seminar zamanı ətraflı elmi müzakirələr aparılıraq, tələbələrin sualları cavablandırılmış və sonda professor Səbzəli Cavadova sertifikat təqdim olunmuşdur.

















CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

Prof. Sabzali Javadov

AS A LECTURER IN DISTINGUISHED SPEECH SCHOLAR SEMINAR SERIES (2021-2022)



KNAZEF
UNIVERSITY

